February’s Second Sunday Match
Thames Hare and Hounds v Milocarian AC (plus others)
Wimbledon Common 6 Miles

Milocarian AC had a turnout of twelve runners, to put on a very good team performance in the damp,
muddy conditions. The team packed well to have three runners in the first five places. Hamish
Waring is congratulated on another strong run to finish first over all. Rory Jordan led the field for
nearly all the race but was unfortunate to take an incorrect turn close to the finish. He was placed
third in another excellent run. To have six Milos runners placed in the first ten was most encouraging.
With eleven scoring in the match it gave the opportunity for several new runners to contribute to the
overall result. Milocarian AC were delighted to have Myles Jenkins, Ben Bowley, Marcus Butler and
Kristen Edwards, running for our Club for the first time. Welcome to all the new runners!

Paul French

Pos. Name Club Category  Time
1 Hamish Waring Milocarian AC M35 32.12
2 Matt Gallagher WW M35 32.13
3 Rory Jordan Milocarian AC M 32.21
4 Thomas Grimes East London Run. M35 33.06
5 Tom Rann Milocarian AC M 33.24
6 Fuaad Sadiq Milocarian AC M 34.00
7 Gordon O'Neill FRC M 25.08
8 Matthew Munn Milocarian AC M40 35.21
9 Eddie Lambert SLH M40 35.32
10 Miles Jenkins Milocarian AC M 35.42
11 See Wah Cheng  Runhead AC M35 35.54
12 David Symons THH M50 36.13
13 Tom Pollard FRC M 36.19
14 Simon Gardner THH M40 36.32
15 Ellen Weir THH FU15 36.37
16 Andy Weir THH M50 36.38
17 Daniel Greenslade STR M40 37.06
18 Isufan Chaudry Milocarian AC M 37.17
19 Joseph Chang THH M40 37.26
20 Declan Flynn THH M55 37.34
21 Jamie Kelly Milocarian AC M 38.03
22 Elizabeth Stavreski THH F40 38.13
23 Celia Waring Milocarian AC F 38.25
24 Tom Cheetham HW M50 38.41
25 Felicity Hayward F 39.18
26 Chris Hutber THH M45 39.36
27 lan Butler THH M55 39.49
28 Phyllis Flynn THH F55 39.55
29 Claire Altmann THH F 40.01
30 Stephen Wilcock SHESH M45 40.12
31 Valentin Valeanu M40 40.19
32 Martin Harris RAN M50 40.25
33 Anri Cohen THH F35 40.37
34 Ben Bowley Milocarian AC M 40.48
35 Peter Hall W4H M60 40.54



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

David Pope THH
James Harker SHESH
Rupert Ferguson  THH
James Ferguson  THH
James Wingrave  THH

Alexi Cross
Will Cross THH
Jess Davies THH
Mark Bridge

Celeste Biever
Andrea Stehlikova THH
Michael McDonnell THH

David Cobb

Sze Kiu Yeung Runhead AC
Dan Weeden THH

Rachel Fitzsimmons FRC

Steve Lewis THH

Andrew McLeod THH
Andy Farrant
Jane Rowden WA4H

M55
M50
MU14
M45
M45
M13
M45
F

M
M35
F35
M50
M45
F35
M40
F35
M55
M50

Canterbury Harriers M60

M65

Matthew Northover Canterbury Harriers M50

Michael Chapman
Simon Roberts

Christian Pohl
Himani Gupta
Marcus Butlin

THH
THH
Milocarian AC

Maddy Marriage FRC
Stephen Mowatt

Bob Chart COL
Anthony Yates SHESH
Simon Grigor

Rowena Hornshaw HW
Christina O'Donovan-Rossa THH
Julie Enness

David Kew

Mike Tivnen STR

Kristen Edwards Milocarian AC
Alistair Henderson THH
Duncan Watkins

Noelle Simmons  WW

Julie Wilcock SHESH
Pete Warren RAN
Karen Chart COL
Orianna Vottre

Ariana Watkins

Gillian Sandy

Sioned Morgan STR
Hannah Brill-Dulley
Rory Edwards

Caitriona Donnellan

M

M
M40
F35
M50
F
M45
M50
M60
M60
F35
F55
F40
M75
M60
F45
M55
M55
F55
F45
M75
F40
F50
FU17
F50
F50
F

M

F

41.31
41.43
42.10
42.11
42.15
42.42
42.43
43.51
42.58
43.07
43.11
43.22
43.27
4457
45.20
45.24
45.26
45.32
45.38
45.39
45.45
46.21
46.22
46.36
46.38
46.41
47.12
48.01
48.07
48.14
48.20
48.28
48.32
48.57
49.57
51.38
51.52
52.12
54.16
54.34
55.10
56.12
57.06
57.22
57.28
62.10
62.26
62.44
62.45
65.49



Match Team Result (11 runners to count)

Milocarian AC 1,3,5,6, 8, 10, 18, 21, 23, 34, 61 = 190
Thames Hare & H. 12, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 22, 26, 27, 28, 29 = 228

Photographs curtesy of Thames Hare & Hounds Second Sunday 5 Facebook page.



