February's Second Sunday Match Thames Hare and Hounds v Milocarian AC (plus others) Wimbledon Common 6 Miles

Milocarian AC had a turnout of twelve runners, to put on a very good team performance in the damp, muddy conditions. The team packed well to have three runners in the first five places. Hamish Waring is congratulated on another strong run to finish first over all. Rory Jordan led the field for nearly all the race but was unfortunate to take an incorrect turn close to the finish. He was placed third in another excellent run. To have six Milos runners placed in the first ten was most encouraging. With eleven scoring in the match it gave the opportunity for several new runners to contribute to the overall result. Milocarian AC were delighted to have Myles Jenkins, Ben Bowley, Marcus Butler and Kristen Edwards, running for our Club for the first time. Welcome to all the new runners!

Paul French

Pos.	Name	Club	Category	Time
1	Hamish Waring	Milocarian AC	M35	32.12
2	Matt Gallagher	WW	M35	32.13
3	Rory Jordan	Milocarian AC	M	32.21
4	Thomas Grimes	East London Run.	M35	33.06
5	Tom Rann	Milocarian AC	M	33.24
6	Fuaad Sadiq	Milocarian AC	M	34.00
7	Gordon O'Neill	FRC	M	25.08
8	Matthew Munn	Milocarian AC	M40	35.21
9	Eddie Lambert	SLH	M40	35.32
10	Miles Jenkins	Milocarian AC	M	35.42
11	See Wah Cheng	Runhead AC	M35	35.54
12	David Symons	THH	M50	36.13
13	Tom Pollard	FRC	M	36.19
14	Simon Gardner	THH	M40	36.32
15	Ellen Weir	THH	FU15	36.37
16	Andy Weir	THH	M50	36.38
17	Daniel Greenslade	STR	M40	37.06
18	Isufan Chaudry	Milocarian AC	M	37.17
19	Joseph Chang	THH	M40	37.26
20	Declan Flynn	THH	M55	37.34
21	Jamie Kelly	Milocarian AC	M	38.03
22	Elizabeth Stavreski	THH	F40	38.13
23	Celia Waring	Milocarian AC	F	38.25
24	Tom Cheetham	HW	M50	38.41
25	Felicity Hayward		F	39.18
26	Chris Hutber	THH	M45	39.36
27	Ian Butler	THH	M55	39.49
28	Phyllis Flynn	THH	F55	39.55
29	Claire Altmann	THH	F	40.01
30	Stephen Wilcock	SHESH	M45	40.12
31	Valentin Valeanu		M40	40.19
32	Martin Harris	RAN	M50	40.25
33	Anri Cohen	THH	F35	40.37
34	Ben Bowley	Milocarian AC	M	40.48
35	Peter Hall	W4H	M60	40.54

	D 11D	-		44.04
36	David Pope	THH	M55	41.31
37	James Harker	SHESH	M50	41.43
38	Rupert Ferguson	THH	MU14	42.10
39	James Ferguson	THH	M45	42.11
40	James Wingrave	THH	M45	42.15
41	Alexi Cross		M13	42.42
42	Will Cross	THH	M45	42.43
43	Jess Davies	THH	F	43.51
44	Mark Bridge		М	42.58
45	Celeste Biever		M35	43.07
46	Andrea Stehlikova	THH	F35	43.11
47	Michael McDonnell		M50	43.22
48	David Cobb		M45	43.27
49	Sze Kiu Yeung	Runhead AC	F35	44.57
50	Dan Weeden	THH	M40	45.20
51	Rachel Fitzsimmons		F35	45.24
52	Steve Lewis	THH	M55	45.26
53	Andrew McLeod	THH	M50	45.32
54	Andy Farrant	Canterbury Harriers		45.38
55	Jane Rowden	W4H	M65	45.39
56		Canterbury Harriers		45.45
57	Michael Chapman		М	46.21
58	Simon Roberts		M	46.22
59	Christian Pohl	THH	M40	46.36
60	Himani Gupta	THH	F35	46.38
61	Marcus Butlin	Milocarian AC	M50	46.41
62	Maddy Marriage	FRC	F	47.12
63	Stephen Mowatt		M45	48.01
64	Bob Chart	COL	M50	48.07
65	Anthony Yates	SHESH	M60	48.14
66	Simon Grigor		M60	48.20
67	Rowena Hornshaw	HW	F35	48.28
68	Christina O'Donovai		F55	48.32
69	Julie Enness		F40	48.57
70	David Kew		M75	49.57
71	Mike Tivnen	STR	M60	51.38
72	Kristen Edwards	Milocarian AC	F45	51.52
73	Alistair Henderson	THH	M55	52.12
73 74	Duncan Watkins	11111		
		10/10/	M55	54.16
75 70	Noelle Simmons	WW	F55	54.34
76 	Julie Wilcock	SHESH	F45	55.10
77 - 2	Pete Warren	RAN	M75	56.12
78	Karen Chart	COL	F40	57.06
79	Orianna Vottre		F50	57.22
80	Ariana Watkins		FU17	57.28
81	Gillian Sandy		F50	62.10
82	Sioned Morgan	STR	F50	62.26
83	Hannah Brill-Dulley		F	62.44
84	Rory Edwards		M	62.45
85	Caitriona Donnellan		F	65.49

Match Team Result (11 runners to count)

Milocarian AC 1, 3, 5, 6, 8, 10, 18, 21, 23, 34, 61 = 190 Thames Hare & H. 12, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20, 22, 26, 27, 28, 29 = 228





Photographs curtesy of Thames Hare & Hounds Second Sunday 5 Facebook page.